SECTION 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a purchase
contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc., through the Ohio State Cooperative Purchasing
Program, pursuant to Ordinance No. 42-1995, to purchase a new radio system in the
amount of Nine Hundred Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and No
Cents ($921,156.00), due to the 2011 Assistance to Firefighters Grant. By virtue of the
Director's participation in the Ohio State Cooperative Purchasing Program and Ohio
Revised Code, said purchase is hereby authorized to be made without competitive
bidding.

SECTION 2.